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Commission Communication according to Article 11 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) 
No 3925/86 of 16 December 1986 applying to general tariff preferences for 1987 with regard 

to textile products originating in developing countries 

(87/C 55/02) 

According to Article 11 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3925/86 of 16 December 1986, 
the Commission informs that the following tariff ceilings have been reached: 

Order No 
of Official 

Journal No 
L 373/86 

40.0014 

40.0014 

40.0023 

40.0024 

40.0033 

40.0034 

40.0070 

40.0330 

40.1120 

40.1120 

42.1251 

Category 

l a ) 

l a ) 

ex 2 

2 a) 

ex 3 

3 a) 

7 

33 

112 

112 

125 a) 

Description 

Cotton yarn not put up for retail sale 

Cotton yarn not put up for retail sale 

Other woven fabrics of cotton (unbleached or 
bleached) 

Other woven fabrics of cotton (other than 
unbleached or bleached 

Synthetic textile fibres (unbleached or 
bleached) 

Synthetic textile fibres (other than unbleached 
or bleached) 

Outer garments, not elastic or rubberized 

Synthetic textile fibres; sacks and bags, of a 
kind used for the packing of goods 

Other made up textile articles (including dress 
patterns) 

Other made up textile articles (including dress 
patterns) 

Yarn of synthetic textile fibres 

Country of origin 

Thailand 

Indonesia 

Indonesia 

Indonesia 

Pakistan 

Pakistan 

Brazil 

Thailand 

China 

South Korea 

Mexico 

Amount of ceiling 

13,200 tonnes 

13,200 tonnes 

29,900 tonnes 

15,200 tonnes 

5,100 tonnes 

5,100 tonnes 

18 600 pieces 

15,200 tonnes 

14,500 tonnes 

8,300 tonnes 

23,700 tonnes 

Commission communications pursuant to Article 115 of the EEC Treaty 

(87/C 55/03) 

By Decision dated 25 February 1987 the Commission has authorized the French Republic not 
to apply Community treatment to radio receivers, whether or not incorporating sound re­
corders or reproducers, falling within subheading No ex 85.15 A III of the Common Customs 
Tariff originating in Japan and in free circulation in the other Member States. 

The said Decision is applicable from 19 February to 30 November 1987. 

By Decision dated 27 February 1987 the Commission has authorized the French Republic not 
to apply Community treatment to woven fabrics of synthetic fibres (discontinuous or waste), 
falling within subheading No 56.07 A of the Common Customs Tariff (category 3), originating 
in South Korea and in free circulation in the other Member States. 

The said Decision is applicable after the date of the present decision until 30 June 1987. 


