(87/C 55/02)

According to Article 11 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3925/86 of 16 December 1986, the Commission informs that the following tariff ceilings have been reached:

Order No of Official Journal No L 373/86	Category	Description	Country of origin	Amount of ceiling
40.0014	1 a)	Cotton yarn not put up for retail sale	Thailand	13,200 tonnes
40.0014	1 a)	Cotton yarn not put up for retail sale	Indonesia	13,200 tonnes
40.0023	ex 2	Other woven fabrics of cotton (unbleached or bleached)	Indonesia	29,900 tonnes
40.0024	2 a)	Other woven fabrics of cotton (other than unbleached or bleached	Indonesia	15,200 tonnes
40.0033	ex 3	Synthetic textile fibres (unbleached or bleached)	Pakistan	5,100 tonnes
40.0034	3 a)	Synthetic textile fibres (other than unbleached or bleached)	Pakistan	5,100 tonnes
40.0070	7	Outer garments, not elastic or rubberized	Brazil	18 600 pieces
40.0330	33	Synthetic textile fibres; sacks and bags, of a kind used for the packing of goods	Thailand	15,200 tonnes
40.1120	112	Other made up textile articles (including dress patterns)	China	14,500 tonnes
40.1120	112	Other made up textile articles (including dress patterns)	South Korea	8,300 tonnes
42.1251	125 a)	Yarn of synthetic textile fibres	Mexico	23,700 tonnes

## Commission communications pursuant to Article 115 of the EEC Treaty

## (87/C 55/03)

By Decision dated 25 February 1987 the Commission has authorized the French Republic not to apply Community treatment to radio receivers, whether or not incorporating sound recorders or reproducers, falling within subheading No ex 85.15 A III of the Common Customs Tariff originating in Japan and in free circulation in the other Member States.

The said Decision is applicable from 19 February to 30 November 1987.

By Decision dated 27 February 1987 the Commission has authorized the French Republic not to apply Community treatment to woven fabrics of synthetic fibres (discontinuous or waste), falling within subheading No 56.07 A of the Common Customs Tariff (category 3), originating in South Korea and in free circulation in the other Member States.

The said Decision is applicable after the date of the present decision until 30 June 1987.